

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.3571-3573/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in CRLA No.
1149/2006 & CRLA No. 1151/2006 & CRLA No. 1686/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.R.SHEIKH ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional
documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office
report)

WITH
SLP(CRL.) NOS. 3732-3734/2011
(WITH APPLN(S) FOR BAIL AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmade, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Khalid Shikeh, Adv.
Mrs. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Ms. Hirigank Prabhaker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking
bail as well as in the special leave petitions.

Tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 109
of 2003.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master