

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3571-3573/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in CRLA
No.1149/2006, CRLA No.1151/2006 , CRLA No.1686/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.B.SHEIKH ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents
and office report) WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 3732-3734 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Mrigan K. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
for Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper
books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by
the parties.

List Crl.M.Ps. Nos. 9267-69 and 9674-76 of
2011, applications for bail immediately after two
weeks.

The respondent-State is permitted to file reply
in the meantime with advance copy to learned counsel
for the appellants.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master