

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos. 9267-9269 of 2011 In
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1728-1730 OF 2011

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.B.SHEIKH ETC.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT
(For Bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.M.P. Nos. 9674-9676 of 2011 IN
Criminal Appeal NoS. 1731-1733 of 2011
(For bail and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Applicant (s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
 Mr.Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
 Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Khalid Sheikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
 Ms. Jesal, Adv.
 Ms. Ashwini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunity reply to the applications
seeking suspension of sentence has not been filed on
behalf of the State. Learned counsel appearing for the
State prays for time to do the needful. Let her do so
within two weeks.

List the applications immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master