

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. 9267-9269 of 2011 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1728-1730 OF 2011

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.B.SHEIKH ETC.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT
(For Bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.M.P. Nos. 9674-9676/2011 In
Criminal Appeal Nos. 1731-1733/2011
(For Bail and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s)	Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv. Mr. M. Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Banga, adv. Mr. K.G. Shaikh, Adv. Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.
-----------------------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal, adv. Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
-------------------	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned senior counsel for the applicants and the State at considerable length, in our view, at this stage, no case is made out for suspension of the sentence awarded to the applicants by the High Court. These applications are dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master