

b
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NOS.21528-21530/2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1728-1730 OF 2011

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.B.SHEIKH ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These CRLMPs. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Khalid Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the reply filed on behalf of the State, we do not find any ground to suspend the sentence awarded to the applicants at this stage. The Crl.M.Ps. are dismissed accordingly.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|