

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOS.24409-24411/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1731-1733 OF 2011

KALIM AHMED @ KALIM MULLA MD.HABIB KARIM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr.Khalid Shakih, Adv.
Mr.Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Sarim Naved, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter seeking two weeks' adjournment to obtain instructions. Prayer is allowed.

One last adjournment is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to obtain instructions.

List after two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar