

ã
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 24409-24411/2013 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1731-1733 OF 2011

KALIM AHMED @ KALIM MULLA MD.HABIB KARIM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)
(for bail and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Khalid D. Shakh, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Sarin Naved, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preti Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the criminal miscellaneous petitions for bail.
We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.
We are not inclined to accept the prayer for bail at the
present juncture. However, we consider it just and proper to expedite
the disposal of the criminal appeals.
Ordered accordingly.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|