

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8019-8021/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1728-1730 OF 2011

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.B.SHEIKH ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the State of Gujarat shall file reply
within two weeks.Liberty to learned counsel for the petitioner to mention the
matter before the Vacation Judge, if necessary, with prior notice
to learned counsel for the State of Gujarat.[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master