

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 18175-18177/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1731-1733/2011

KALIM AHMED @ KALIM MULLA MD.HABIB KARIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuber Boddh,Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

Applications (Crl.M.P. No(s).18175-18177 of 2015) for
early hearing are allowed and disposed off.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.11.06
16:17:29 IST
Reason: