

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3716-3717/2016 & 3718-3719/2016 in Criminal Appeal Nos.  
1728-1730/2011

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.B.SHEIKH ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

WITH

CrI.MP.Bi,3629-3630 & 3631-3632/2016 in CrI.A. No. 1731-1733/2011  
(For bail and office report)

Date : 13/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, we are  
of the view, that rather than accepting the prayer for bail made by  
the petitioners, it would be more appropriate to direct the posting  
of the criminal appeal for hearing on an early actual date.

In view of the above, the criminal appeals are directed  
to be listed for hearing in the first week of September, 2016.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER