

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1728-1730 OF 2011 & 1731-1733 of 2011

WITH

Criminal Misc.Petition Nos.13274-76 of 2015 &13277-13279
of 2015, 13221-13223 of 2015,14409-14411 of 2016

Application for permission to file additional document,
exemption from filing official translation)

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA ABDUL RAZAK SHEIKH ETC. ... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to passed the following order:

"Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

List Crl.M.Ps. Nos. 9267-69 and 9674-74 of 2011, applications for bail immediately after two weeks.

The respondent-State is permitted to file reply in the meantime with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellants."

It is submitted that the common sole respondent/state of Gujarat is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Advocate.

Common original record has been received in Criminal Appeal Nos.1728-1730 of 2011 and is available in the court room for reference.

Further counsel for appellant has on 7.8.2015 filed additional document along with an application for permission to file additional document in Criminal Appeal No.1728-1730 of 2011(copy included in the paper books) and also filed additional document in Criminal Appeal Nos.1731-1733 of 2011(copy included in

the paper book). The counsel has also on 31.8.2016 filed another additional(Vol V-VII) alongwith an application for permission to file additional document in Criminal Appeal Nos.1731-1733 of 2011. (copy included in the paper book).

The matters above-mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.09.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to passed the following order:

"List after Diwali holidays."

The matters above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court for order with this office report.

DATED this the 28th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rs