

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1728-1730/2011

MOHD. HANIF @ PAKITWALA A.B.SHEIKH ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and bail and exemption from filing O.T. and application for bail on behalf of Mohd. Hanif @ Pakitwala Abdul Razak Sheikh (Sole Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1728 of 2011 and Appellant No.1 in Criminal Appeal No.1730/2011 and application for bail on behalf of Mohd. Habib Mohd. Shafi Hawa (Sole appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1729 of 2011 and Appellant No.2 in Criminal Appeal No.1730 of 2011 and Office Report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1731-1733/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for bail and appln.(s) for bail and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date: 01/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Khalid Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant No.1 & Accused No. 17 in Criminal Appeal Nos.1728-1730 of 2011 started his arguments at 11.20 a.m and concluded at 12.40 p.m.

As prayed, liberty is granted to him to file written submissions in the matters.

Thereafter, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for Appellant No.2 & Accused No. 4 in Criminal Appeal Nos.1728-1730 of 2011 started her arguments at 12.41 p.m and concluded at 2.20 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned Senior counsel appearing for Appellant Nos. 1 and 2 & Accused Nos. 19 and 21 in Criminal Appeal Nos.1731-1733 of 2011 started his arguments at 2.21 p.m. and concluded at 3.45 p.m.

Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondent & State of Gujarat seeks permission to make his submissions tomorrow. Permission is granted.

As prayed, list the Criminal Appeals tomorrow i.e., 2 nd February, 2017 as Part-Heard to hear the arguments of the learned

Senior counsel for the State of Gujarat.

The Registry is directed to update the data base immediately.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Book/Cases cited:-

1. The Prevention of Terrorism Act, 2002
2. (2014) 7 SCC 716 (Paras 119, 126, 127, 132, 133, 134, 149, 158)
3. (2002) 8 SCC 447 Para 19
4. (2003) 9 SCC 673 Paras 43 and 54
5. (1982) 3 SCC 351 Para 18
6. (2010) 9 SCC 93 Para 43